## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 18 by Representative Jenkins

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "designate" insert "provide relative to state
- 3 highways; to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "in" and before "Shreveport" insert "the city of"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, before "and" insert "to designate a portion of Louisiana
- 8 Highway 31 in the city of Breaux Bridge, Louisiana, as "Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.
- 9 Memorial Drive";"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 7, after "in" and before "Shreveport" insert "the city of"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The portion of Louisiana Highway 31 between its
- intersection with Bridge Street and its intersection with Louisiana Highway
- 16 94 in the city of Breaux Bridge, Louisiana, shall be hereinafter known and
- designated as the "Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Drive"."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 9, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 1, line 10, after "reflecting" change "this designation" to "these designations," and
- before "." insert the following:
- 23 "provided local or private monies are received by the department equal to the
- department's actual costs for the material, fabrication cost, mounting posts,
- and installation required for installation of each sign, not to exceed the sum
- of five hundred fifty dollars per sign"